

Decision No. 2800

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the matter of the application of Southern Pacific Company, a corporation, and Camino, Placerville and Lake Tahoe Railroad Company, a corporation, for an order authorizing and approving an agreement between said Southern Pacific Company and said Camino, Placerville and Lake Tahoe Railroad Company providing for the use by each of said companies, jointly with the other, of certain tracks at Placerville, in the County of El Dorado, State of California.

Application No. 17744.

BY THE COMMISSION:

$\underline{O} \underline{R} \underline{D} \underline{E} \underline{R}$

Southern Pacific Company, a corporation, and Camino, Placerville and Lake Tahoe Railroad Company, a corporation, on October 28, 1931, applied for authority to execute an agreement entered into on April 27, 1931, relating to the joint use of trackage at Placerville, El Dorado County, as shown by the map attached to the agreement, copy of which agreement is filed with the application. It appearing that a public hearing is not necessary herein and that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Southern Pacific Company and Camino, Placerville and Lake Tahoe Railroad Company are hereby authorized to execute an agreement substantially in the same form as the agreement dated April 27, 1931, filed with the application.

-1-



Applicant shall immediately notify the Commission of the effective date of the execution of the agreement authorized herein.

The authorization herein granted shall lapse and become void if not exercised within one (1) year from the date hereof unless further time is granted by subsequent order:

The authority herein granted shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14th day Occurrent, 1951.

Commissioners.